# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASP-ONE, Inc.		10/02/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Apptix, Inc.
Street Address:	13461 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 300
City:	Herndon
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20171
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2970858	BIZ@LARGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Willsey

**Address Line 1**: 777 6th St., N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	306908-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan G. Mobley
Signature:	/Susan G. Mobley/
Date:	06/02/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0443 40.00 29708

900135342

### Total Attachments: 3

source=ASP-One trademark transfer US BIZ@LARGE#page1.tif source=ASP-One trademark transfer US BIZ@LARGE#page2.tif source=ASP-One trademark transfer US BIZ@LARGE#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0444

### CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASP-ONE, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal office at 13461 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 300, Herndon, Virginia 20171 (the "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been acknowledged, previously assigned to APPTIX, INC., a Florida corporation with its principal office at 13461 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 300, Herndon, Virginia 20171 (the "Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties"), all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and service mark "BIZ@LARGE" (the "Trademark"), including all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademark, by means of an Asset Purchase Agreement executed September 10, 2004 by the Parties;

WHEREAS, the Parties now wish to confirm the assignment of the registrations for the Trademark as listed in Schedule A and Schedule B.

ASP-ONE, INC

Name: Christopher E-Mack
Title: CFO
Date: 10/2/08

### **SCHEDULE A**

U	ASP-ONE, .s. trademark re	Inc. gistration	
Trademark	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
BIZ@LARGE	United States	July 19, 2005	2,970,858

## **SCHEDULE B**

ASP-ONE, Inc. FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS			
TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
BIZ@LARGE	Australia	November 17, 1999	814848
BIZ@LARGE	Canada	May 10, 2002	TMA561797
BIZ@LARGE	China	June 14, 2001	1586228
BIZ@LARGE	China	August 7, 2001	1615878
BIZ@LARGE	European Union	February 9, 2001	1390012
BIZ@LARGE	Japan	July 27, 2001	4494005
BIZ@LARGE	Singapore	May 18, 1999	T99/13118B
BIZ@LARGE	Singapore	May 18, 1999	T99/13119J

66314 v1/DC

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0447** 

**RECORDED: 06/02/2009**